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Equal protection of the law and equality before the law should be guarantees to those students who want to get education in their mother-tongue. That is what I am asking you.
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SHRI M. KALYANASUNDARAM:
Sir, instead of consulting the Law Ministry for introducing the regional language as the medium of examination var the UPSC, the Government should consult the State Governments and press them, to adopt the regional language as the medium of examination in all the universities as speedily as possible. May I know what action the Government took to take up this matter with the State Governments?
Otherwise, the Government will be guilty of going back on the assurance given formerly which will create linguistic troubles in other States, because some of the languages w0I have in unfair advantage over the other languages which such languages have siot been adopted a* the medium of «xiuninatlott in the universities.
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SHRI RAM NIWAS MIRDHA :
It does not lie with us to tell the State Governments as to what medium they should adopt in their educational institutions. Jt is fpr them to see how examinations in their own States are going to be cpnducted. But as regards discrimination by putting at a disadvantage one language group as compared to another, that is exactly what we want to avoid. If we introduce only certain languages as the medium in the UPSC, it could be argued that other languages probably would be at a disadvantage.
That is why we are examining this question from the legal point of view and also from the practical standpoint, and have asked for the advice of the UPSC as to what approach should be adopted so that this resolution could be implemented at the earliest.

Satellite fink with foreign countries

+

*147. SHRI PURUSHOTTAM
KAKODKAR:

SHRI K. MALLANNA :
Will the Minister of COMMUNICA­

TIONS be pleased to state :
(a) whether India is linked with 45

countries of the world through Satellite link channels operated bv die Overseas Communication Services; and

(b) if so, whether the service provide overseas telegraphs, telephone, telex and phototelegraph?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI JAGANNATH PAHADIA):
(a) India is linked with 16 countries of the world through Satellite links operated by the Overseas Communications
Service.

(b) Yes, Sir.
SHRI PURUSHOTTAM KAKOD­

KAR : What are those countries with which we are having satellite links?

SHRI JAGANNATH PAHADIA ;
Australia, Bahrain, East Africa, Japan*
Kuwait, Malaysia, U. K. Singapore, Hong Kong, France, Italy West Germany, Switzerland, Canada, USA and Austria.
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SHRI PURUSHOTTAM KAKOD-
KAR :May I know from the bon.
Minister whether it is a fact that the Indian Space Research Organisation has proposed that India should explore the potentialities of space telecom-
mumcation techniques and that India can deploy Indian satellites cent per cent by 1980 and, if that is so, whether the Government has given top priority to this?

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNI­
CATIONS (SHRI H. N. BAHU­
GUNA) : The Communications Minister is not dealing with this question.
May be put to the concerned Ministry.

SHRI VISHWANATH PRATAP
SINGH : I would like to know from the hon. Minister whether the delay in the augmentation of the exchange capacity of the satellite earth complex at Arvi has been mainfy due to the non-receipt of quotation from the Indian Telephone Industries and their cOUaborators in Belgium and, if so, what steps are being taken to make amends for this delay.

SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA : In the matter of supply of equipment there is no delay.

SHRI RAJA KUIXARNI : Is the satellite communication service available to the private commercial firms and if so how many commercial firms have registered for its use?

SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA : The telex communication is available to private commercial firms; we do not deny it to any person who wants to have it.

Payment of compensation to former Rulers

•148. SHRI S. M. BANERJEE :
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) the reasons for giving compensation to former Rulers after the abolition of their privy purses;

(b) whether this decision has been taken without consulting the Parliament; and

(c) if so, the reasons for the same?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AF-
FAIRS (SHRI K. C. PANT) : (a) to (c). The question of payment of compensation to the former Rulers on the abolition of their privy purses does not arise. However, Government propose to pay them lump-sum ex-gratia amounts in cash to enable them to adjust themselves to the changed circumstances.

SHRI S. M. BANERJEE : The second part of my question is whether this decision has been taken without consulting Parliament. In the reply they say that they propose to pay them some amount. Before taking a final decision on this matter, would the Government take this House into confidence and gee that whatever is paid is approved by this House? We are against payment of any compensation. Will they take the House into confidence?

SHRI PILOO MODY ; It is not compensation; it is bribe.

SHRI K.C. PANT : Certainly whatever amount is paid will come out of authorisation by Parliament. Before it is paid there will be supplementary demands before the House and the House will have a chance to discuss and thereafter only payments will be made.

SHRI S. M. BANERJEE: The hon.
Minister and also the Prime Minister know the views of certain political parties. Would they call a meeting of representatives of various political parties before taking a decision in the matter?

SHRI K. C. PANT : As I said the House will have a chance to discuss this matter. Supplementary demands will be brought before the House and all aspects of the question can be gone into at that time. As at present we have no proposal to call a meeting.
(Interruptions.)

MR. SPEAKER : He has given ft categorical reply.

SHRI S M. BANERJEE : Some amount will be given. What is the basis of that amount? We want to discuss that basis.

SHRI K. C. PANT : Everything will come up here.

